AGENDA REGULAR SESSION MEETING MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN VILLAGE OF HOSSTON 15669 US HWY 71

HOSSTON, CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA TUESDAY FEBRUARY 20, 2024, 6:30 P.M. POSTED: MONDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 2024, 5:00 P.M.

Call to Order:
Invocation:
Pledge of Allegiance:
Roll Call:
Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 1 of 2024 Title: AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE SCHEDULE FOR REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON.
Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 2 of 2024 Title: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 8 OF 2019 FOR WATER INCREASE FOR ALL WATER CUSTOMERS.
Approval of Agenda:
Public Comments of Agenda Items only:
Staff Reports: 1) Chief of Police Anders 2) Mayor Jaynes 3) Announcements by Board Members
Approval of Minutes: Regular Session- January 16, 2024
Special Session- January 26, 2024
Approval of Financials: January 2024
1. Vote to adopt Ordinance No. 1 of 2024 Title: AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE SCHEDULE FOR REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON.
2. Vote to adopt Ordinance No. 2 of 2024 Title: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 8 OF 2019 FOR WATER INCREASE FOR ALL WATER CUSTOMERS.
3. Introduction of Ordinance No. 3 of 2024 Title: AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CODE OF ORDINANCE, VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, LOUISIANA, TO AFFIRM THE COMPENSATION OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMAN OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON. There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance No. 3 of 2024 at the Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, March 19, 2024, at the Hosston Village Hall, located at 15669 Hwy 71 Hosston, La.
4. Introduction of Ordinance No. 4 of 2024 Title: AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CODE OF ORDINANCE, VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, LOUISIANA, TO AFFIRM THE COMPENSATION OF THE POLICE CHIEF OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON. <i>There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance No. 4 of 2024 at the Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, March 19, 2024, at the Hosston Village Hall, located at 15669 Hwy 72 Hosston, La.</i>
Public Comments:
Adjourn:

Mayor Kim Jaynes

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN FOR DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT MAYOR JAYNES AT 318-401-2265, DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE NEEDED